

Multistate Tax Commission

Resolution No. 2004C

Recognition of Ted Spangler, Uniformity Committee Chair

Whereas, Ted Spangler, in addition to fulfilling his responsibility to the Idaho State Tax Commission, has served on the Multistate Tax Commission's Uniformity Committee for a great many years; and

Whereas, Ted has led the Committee through the years with intellect, diplomacy and patience; and

Whereas, his enthusiasm and devotion to the cause of uniformity continues unabated; and

Whereas, under Ted's leadership, the Uniformity Committee and its subcommittees have worked diligently to develop a variety of projects designed to respond to the needs of the business community in such areas as combined reporting, telecommunications, and affiliate nexus; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its deep gratitude to Ted Spangler for the energy and leadership he has contributed to the work of the Uniformity Committee and the goals of the Commission.

Adopted this 30th day of July 2004, by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Dan R. Bucks Executive Director